SAMAGRA SHIKSHA-DELHI

(A Society under Education Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi)

District North, Lucknow Road, Delhi – 110054

Ph. 011-23811142, 23810508, 23810647 email: spd_delhi@rediffmail.com

No. F.243/DDE (IEDSS)/Admn.Cell/2019/64-74

Dated: 07/01/2022

CORRIGENDUM

Sub: Admin Approval and Expenditure Sanction of a sum of Rs. 3,78,900/- (Rs. Three Lacs Seventy Eight Thousand and Nine Hundred only) for providing large print/magnified text printed books to children with low vision under Inclusive Education-Samagra Shiksha for 2021-22.

This is in continuation to circular No. F.243/DDE (IEDSS)/Admn.Cell/2019/3408-3423 dated 16.12.2021 vide which Admin Approval and Expenditure Sanction of a sum of Rs. 3,78,900/- (Rs. Three Lacs Seventy Eight Thousand and Nine Hundred only) was conveyed for providing large print/magnified text printed books to children with low vision under Inclusive Education-Samagra Shiksha for 2021-22.

In this regard, I am directed to clarify that Para 3 of above said circular may be read as "expenditure on this account shall be incurred from under RTE Entitlements (Elementary) - Free Text Books". Rest of the contents in the said circular shall remain unchanged.

(ANJANA BIRDI)

SECTION OFFICER (IEB)

Dated: 07/01/2022

No. F.243/DDE (IEDSS)/Admn.Cell/2019/ 64-74

Copy to:-

1. DDE. Samagra Shiksha, Delhi

- 2. P.S. to Pr. Secretary (Education), GNCT of Delhi
- 3. P.S. to Director (Education), GNCT of Delhi
- 4. PA to SPD (Samagra Shiksha), Delhi
- 5. P.A. to JDE (IEB), Directorate of Education, GNCT of Delhi
- 6. FCA (Samagra Shiksha) is requested to authorize fund under RTE Entitlements (Elementary) Free Text Books 2021-22 and also to fix the drawing limits.
- 7. All DPOs of Samagra Shiksha, Delhi with request to ensure that all children with low vision are receiving large print/magnified text printed books.
- 8. Coordinator, IE-SS, Lucknow Road, Delhi
- 9. All District Coordinators (IE), DoE, Delhi
- 10. In-charge (Computer Cell), DoE, for uplinking

11. Guard file

(ANJANA BIRDI)

SECTION OFFICER (IEB)